

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

TUESDAY, THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF MARCH

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI NATH TILHARI

AND

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE BALAJI MEDAMALLI

CIVIL MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL NO: 67 OF 2026

Between:

Gopagani Venkatesh, S/o Ramaiah, Aged about 32 years. Private Employee, R/o Burravandlapalli H/o Settipalli Village, Sambepalli Mandal, Annamayya District.

...Appellant/Respondent

AND

Gopagani Silpa, W/o Venkatesh, Aged about 28 years. Housewife, R/o Burravandlapalli H/o Settipalli Village, Sambepalli Mandal, Annamayya District (Now residing at Kavaligadda H/o Vangimalla Village, Veeraballi Mandal, Annamayya District)

...Respondent/Petitioner

Petition under Section 28 of Hindu Marriages Act, 1955 praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the Civil Miscellaneous Appeal, the High Court may be pleased to allow the Civil Miscellaneous Appeal by setting aside the Judgment, dated 07.11.2025 made in H.M.O.P No.49 of 2024 on the file of the Court of the Civil Judge (Senior), Rayachoty, Annamayya District

The petition, coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the order of the High Court order dated 17.02.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri V R REDDY KOVVURI Advocate for the Petitioner, VUBBARA DUSHYANTH REDDY Advocate for Respondent and the Court made the following.



ORDER

List on 20.04.2026.

2. Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing.

//TRUE COPY//

**Sd/-U.SRIDEVI
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. One CC to SRI. V R REDDY KOVVURI Advocate [OPUC]
2. One CC to SRI. VUBBARA DUSHYANTH REDDY Advocate [OPUC]
3. Two spare copies

HIGH COURT

RNT,J &
BM,J

DATED:17/03/2026

List on 20.04.2026.

ORDER

CMA.No.67 of 2026

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

